35 South Service Road | Plainview, NY 11803-0622 | 88379 | 1-800-843-1553 | cobhamaes.com
SCD4455
ACT4455-4459 Single Supply Transceiver For MIL-STD-1553/1760 & SAE-AS15531
ACT4455-4459.
DATASHEET
REV E: 02/18/2021
FEATURES
 Small size, light weight and low standby power single transceiver.

 DATASHEET
REV E: 02/18/2021
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL # DSCC SMD # SCREENING RECEIVER
DATA LEVEL
ACT4455 - Military Temperature, -55°C to +125°C
Screened in accordance with MIL-PRF-38534, Class H Normally Low
ACT4455-001-1 5962-9674101H3C In accordance with DSCC SMD 5962-96741 Normally Low ACT4455-001-2 5962-9674101H3A
ACT4459-001-1 5962-9674102H3C In accordance with DSCC SMD 5962-96741 Normally High ACT4459-001-2 5962-9674102H3A
REVISION HISTORY
Date Rev. # Change Description Initials
09/17/2018 D REVISED PER ECN 7965-60 CL
02/18/2021 E REVISED PER ECN 23515 CL
35 South Service Road | Plainview, NY 11803-0622 | 88379 | 1-800-843-1553 | cobhamaes.com
SCD4455
ACT4455-4459 Single Supply Transceiver For MIL-STD-1553/1760 & SAE-AS15531
ACT4455-4459.
 DATASHEET
REV E: 02/18/2021
CAES — DATASHEET DEFINITIONS
Cobham Long Island Inc. d/b/a CAES reserves the right to make changes to any products and services described herein at any time without
notice. Consult an authorized sales representative to verify that the information in this data sheet is current before using this product. The
company does not assume any responsibility or liability arising out of the application or use of any product or service described herein, except
as expressly agreed to in writing; nor does the purchase, lease, or use of a product or service convey a license under any patent rights,
copyrights, trademark rights, or any other of the intellectual rights of the company or of third parties.
  DEFINITION
Advanced Datasheet Product In Development
Preliminary Datasheet Shipping Prototype
Datasheet Shipping QML & Reduced Hi - Rel